
CANCELLATION OF AUCTION DATED 07.04.2022 

ESS DEE ALUMINIUM LIMITED IN LIQUIDATION 

This is in reference to Sale Notice published on 16.03.2022 for the auction to be held on 

07.04.2022. This is to inform that the said auction is being cancelled, and all the EMDs 

received therein if any would be returned to the respective bidders, in view of the market 

feedback and interest shown by bidders to purchase the company as Going Concern. A fresh 

sale notice for the subsequent auction for selling the company as Going Concern would be 

published.  

This notice has been issued by the Liquidator, in order to inform the prospective bidders about 

the cancellation of auction dated 07.04.2022. 

Sd/- 

Deepika Bhugra Prasad  

Liquidator in the matter ESSDEE Aluminium Limited 

IBBI (Regn. No-IBBI/IPA-003/IP-N000110/2017-2018/11186)                                                                                                                                                                         

Address: E-10A, Kailash Colony, Greater Kailash – I, New Delhi -110048  

Email: assetsale2@aaainsolvency.in, assetsale1@aaainsolvency.in, 

deepika.bhugra@gmail.com, essdee@aaainsolvency.com 

Contact Person: Mr. Wasim & Puneet Sachdeva: +91-8800865284 / 011-46664619  

Date: 02/04/2022 

Place: New Delhi 

 

mailto:assetsale1@aaainsolvency.in
mailto:deepika.bhugra@gmail.com

